Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Wet-R-Dri VALVE Tua sTHE

LIGHTWEIGHT
COMPACT
VERSATILE

STANDARD DETENT

The Betts Wet—R-Dri Valve is designed for handling liquid, gaseous or dry products, and is available in a variety of sizes
and models. This space saving vave is lightweight, easily maintained, and has a positive stop in the open and closed position.
The detent model has o detent spring and ball which assist in holding the disc in the open and closed position.

Gize |_Standard Model Wt Detent Model W Standard Material Max. Working| Temperature
Assembly No. ) Assembly No. ) Body Disc Pressure Range
” WD200 AL B 2.4 WD201 AL B 24 Aluminum _
2 W00 6B | 46 | W0t B | 46 | Greybon | O | PP
" WD300 AL B J.6 WD301 AL B 3.6 Aluminum _ 2
3 WD300 GI B 6.9 WD301 GI B 69 | Grey Iron Buna-N 7 P =
4 WD400 AL V 4.5 WD401 AL V 4.5 Aluminum Viton 75 S| j=
WD400 Gl V 8.3 WD401 GI V 8.3 Grey lron ;’
5 WD500 AL V 7.9 WD501 AL V 79 Aluminum Viton 50 PSI 3
6 WD600 AL U 1.8 WD601 AL U 1.8 Aluminum Urethane 50 PSI
g WDB00 AL U 17.3 WD801 AL U 17.3 Aluminum Urethane 50 PSI

NOTES: Standard drilling fits TIMA recommended standards.
Vaives are available with the following options: Stainless steel finers and shafts, grease fittings installed in the drive and bearing
shafts, ond "E" Coating of aluminum vaives (recommended for aluminum vaives used in water service).

For repair kit, see Section 20, Page SB.

Dimensions Suffix for Disc Material

. Buna-N | .. Urethane

Size A B C 1.D. 0.D. B.C. Holes Biock [Wihite Viton Biack | White £PDM
7 63 41 1l 21 33 33 | 64 || B |w| v |U|w]| E

¥ | 63 | 48 | 1g | 33 | 53 | 4 | 8-k ||-40F|-40F|-OF |-40F|-40F| -50F
4 63 5 13 43 63 58 | 8-k | |+2007|+200| +400F | +200F| +200F| +3007

3 3 1 7 3 7 )

S 63 68 2? St /8 / 12-16 NOTE: Temperature ranges based on
6 12 7 23 6}3 8% 8% 12—126 published information and may vary
8 1 8 23 8 10% 10% 16_126 due to actual operating conditions.

INSTALLATION:

The Wet—R-Dri Volve may be mounted in any position with handle located for easy operation. Valve, as assembled, opens
by tuming handle § tum counter clockwise (right hand operation). If clockwise rotation is desired (left hand operation) please
specify. Care should be taken when mounting valve to be sure the LD. of adjoining flanges or pipe is large enough to allow
disc of valve to open freely. We suggest using our accompanying flanges and adapters shown in Section 20, Page SA.

Betts ...

WARREN, PA.

800-677-3711

Signal Hill, (L.A.) GA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911
www.tankparts.com

1-106



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

.
PARTS LIST Wet-R-Dri VALVE
:
N o i — ) R S o  — 2
4 (o) 6 5 8>—-————— 6
10
W @—12
~—
O .
9 e | — 1 9 ——l | — 1
@
7 7
8 8
STANDARD MODEL DETENT MODEL
. . 2" Size 3" Size 4" Size 5" Size 6" Size 8" Size
No. | Description oteria Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
1| Disc Buna-N WO101-2 BN |WD101-3 BN | WD101—4 BN | WD101-5 BN | WD101-6 BN | WD101-8 BN
Viton WDI01—2 VT | WD101=3 VT | WD101-4 \T _ | WD101=5 VT __| WD101=6 VT | WD101-8 VT
Urethane WD101-2 PY | WD101-3 PY | WD101—4 PY | WD101-5 PY__| WD101-6 PY | WD101-8 PY
EPOM WD101—2 EP | WD101—3 EP | WD101—4 EP__ | WDIO1—5 EP__ | WD101-6 EP | WD101-8 EP
2 | Hondle Mall. "E Coated | Z5884EY 25884EY 258B4EY 25884EY 25033AL 2503AL
Cap Screw | Steel Zinc P 905813 905813 905813 905813 905898 905898
Hex. Not | Steel Zinc PIL 905808 905808 905808 905808 905808 905808
4 | Drive Shaft | Steel 27053M5 27050M5 27050M5 27051NS 16229MS 162205002
5 | Drive_Shaft|Steel 27053M5001 | 27050MS001 | 27050MS001 | 27051MS00T | 16229MS 16229M5002
6 | O-Ring To match Disc Matl.| 17889 %% 17889 % 17889 %% 17880 %% 18831 %% 18831 %%
7| Bearing Shaft | Steel 16006MS 1591385 15913MS 15913MS 16230M5 16230MS002
8 | 0-Ring To match Disc Matl.| 17781 %% 18141 %% 18141 %% 18141 %% 18831 %% 18831 %%
9 [ Driv—Lok—Pin | Steel Zinc PI. 904893 904893 904893 904925 9Q4926 904938
10 | Detent Bail|440 Stainless 974856 974856 974856 974856 974856 974856
11| Detent Spring| 304 Stainless 1522950 152295L 152295L 152205L 152295L 152295L
17 | Ret. Screw|304 Stainless 905838 905838 905838 905838 905838 905838

%% O-Ring materiol suffix to match Disc suffix (i.e.~17889VT)

WARNING Use only genuine BETTS INDUSTRIES INC. repiocerﬁent parts. Use of substitute parts can impair the proper functioning

of the Wet-R-Dri Valve.

Printed in U.S.A.

Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091

800-677-3711

West Sacramento, CA
(916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792

Dallas/Fort Worth, TX
(817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332

Portiand, OR
(503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

1-107



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Wet-R-Dri VALVE WA STILE

LIGHTWEIGHT
COMPACT
VERSATILE

.. *
R
LOCKING METERING
The Betts Wet—R-Dri Valve is designed for handling liquid, goseous or dry products, and is available in a variety of sizes
and models. This space saving valve is lightweight, ecsily maintained, and has a positive stop in the open and closed position.

The Locking model has a 2 notch indexing plate which locks disc in the open or closed positions.
The Metering model has a 10 notch indexing plate which allows disc to be positioned in 10 various positions.

Size Locking Model Wt Metering Model W Standard Material Max. Working| Temperature
Assembly No. ' Assembly No. ' Body Disc Pressure Range

. WD202 AL B 3.3 WD204 AL B 3.1 Aluminum _

2 w0202 6B [ 55 | W06 68 | 53 | Geyhn | e | PR
" WD302 AL B 45 WD304 AL B 43 Aluminum _ 2
Y [TWozGiB [ 78 | WG B | 76 | Geyhn | PN | PP &
" WD402 AL V 54 WD404 AL V 52 Aluminum . S
4 WD402 Gl V 92 | WD404 Gl V 9.0 | Grey Iron Viton 75 P S
5 WD502 AL V 8.8 WD504 AL V 2.6 Aluminum Viton 50 PSI &
6 WD602 AL U 12.4 WD604 AL U 12.2 Aluminum Urethane 50 PSI

8 WD802 AL U 17.9 WD804 AL U 17.7 | Aluminum Urethane 50 PSI

NOTES: Stondard drilling fits TIMA recommended standards.

Valves are available with the following options: Stainless steel liners and shafts, grease fittings installed in the drive and bearing
shafts, and "E* Coating of aluminum vaives (recommended for cluminum valves used in water service).

For repair kit, see Section 20, Page 5B.

Dimensions Suffix for Disc Materiol

. Buna-N | . Urethane

Size A B C 1.D. 0.D. B.C. Holes BlackIWhite Viton Black White EPDM
7 | 10] | 4l 14 2] 33 33 [ 6-% (I |ws] v ulw]| €

o 10§ | 43 | 14 | 33 | 53 | 4 | 8% ||-407|-407| —OF |-40F|-407| -50F
£ ] 10§ | 5 i 43 63 58 | 8= | [+2007| +200F | +400% | +200F | 42007 | +3007

g 1 3 1 7 5 7
S 108 6s G St /8 7 12-1 NOTE: Temperature ranges based on
6 12 7 22—, 6% 8% 8% 12~125 published information and may vary
g 12 8 7 % 8 10% 10 é 1 6‘1ZG due to actual operating conditions.
INSTALLATION:

The Wet-R-Dri Valve may be mounted in any position with handle located for easy operation. Valve, as assembled, opens
by tuming handle }tum counter clockwise (right hand operation). If clockwise rotation is desired (left hand operation) please
specify. Care should be taken when mounting valve to be sure the LD. of adjoining flanges or pipe is large enough to allow
disc of valve to open freely. We suggest using our accompanying flanges and adapters shown in Section 20, Page 5A.

BE& INDUSTRIES, INC.

WARREN, PA.

800-677-3711

Signal Hill, (L.A.) GA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

1-108



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

PARTS LIST

Wet-R-Dri VALVE

4a
5
6
11
9
LOCKING MODEL METERING MODEL
o : 2" Size 3" Size 4" Size 5" Size 6" Size 8" Size
No. | Descripton Haterial Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part_ No. Part No.
1| Disc Buna-N WD101-2 BN WD101-3 BN WD101-4 -BN WD101-5 BN, WD101-6 BN WD101-8 BN
Viton wb101-2 v1 WD101-3 VT WD101-4 VT WD101-5 VT WD101-6 VT WD101-8 VT
Urethane WD101-2 PY WD101-3 PY WD101-4 PY WD101-5 PY WD101-6 PY WD101-8 PY
EPDM WD101-2 EP WD101-3 EP WD101-4 EP WD101-5 EP WD101-6 EP WD101-8 EP
2 | Handle Assy.|Alum. "E” Coated [ 26284AL 26284AL 26284AL 26284AL 26287AL 26287AL
20| Handle Assy.|Alum. "E” Coated | 26075AL 26075AL 26075AL 26075AL 26077AL 26077AL
Handle/Grip [Alum. "E” Coated [ 25815ALEY 25815ALEY 25815ALEY 25815ALEY 25802ALEY 25802ALEY
Spring 302 Stainless 16365SL 1636551 16365SL 16365SL 16365SL 16365SL
- Plunger-Metering | Steel 16969MS 16969MS 16969MS 16969MS 17020MS 17020MS
Plunger—Locking| Steel 16385MS 16385MS 16385MS 16385MS 16400MS 16400MS
Chain Link Steel 974915 974915 974915 974915 974915 974915
Cap Screw Alum. or Steel 905897 9Q5897 9Q5897 9Q5897 9Q5898 9Q5898
Hex. Nut Steel Zinc PIt. 1905808 9Q5808 905808 9Q5808 9Q5808 9Q5808
4 |Indexing Plate | Steel "E” Coated | 17012EY 17012EY 17012EY 17012EY 17016EY 17016EY
4a_ | indexing Plate | Steet "E” Coated | 16358EY 16358EY 16358EY 16358EY 16668EY 16668EY
5 |Cap Screw Stainless 9Q5884 9Q5884 905884 9Q5884 905884 9Q5884
6 | Drive Shaft| Steel 27053MS 27050MS 27050MS 27051MS 16229MS 16229MS002
8 [0-Ring To_match Disc Matl.] 17889 %% 17889 %% 17889 %* 17889 *x 18831 % 18831 *%
9 | Bearing Shaft | Steel 16006MS 15913MS 15913MS 15913MS 16230MS 16230MS
10 | 0-Ring To match Disc Mat'l.| 17781 ¢« 18141%x 18141 %% 18141 %% 18831 %x 18831 %x
11| Driv—Lok—Pin | Steel Zinc PIt. | 904893 9Q4893 9Q4893 9Q4925 904926 9Q4938
+x 0-ring material suffix to match Disc suffix (i.e.—17889VT)
WARNING  Use only. genuine BETTS INDUSTRIES INC. replacement parts. Use of substitute parts can impair the proper functioning
of this product.
800-677-3711
Signal Hil, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portiand, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 430-0091 (916) 371-1622 » Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 « (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 e Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

1-109



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Wet-R-Dri VALVE THA STVLE

——A
I

LIGHTWEIGHT
COMPACT
VERSATILE

LOCKING TYPE SPRING LOADED SPRING LOADED

The Betts Wet—R-Dri Valve is designed for handling liquid, gaseous or dry products, and is available in a variety of sizes
and models. This space saving valve is lightweight, easily maintained, and has a positive stop in the open and closed postion.
Both spring loaded valves provide an immediate and positive shut off. The locking type permits valve to be mechanically
held open while the spring loaded type can be used for remote operation or as a dead man valve.

Locking—Spring Loaded Wt Spring Loaded W Standard Material Max. Working| Temperature
Assembly No. ’ Assembly No. ' Body Disc Pressure | Range
WD203 AL B 5.5 WD205 AL B 4.4 Aluminum _
Z wosee 77 ] WoasGB | 66 | Greyrn ] oM | P
WD303 AL B 6.7 WD305 AL B 5.6 Aluminum _
¥ W0n5GB 100 | W 6B | 89 | Greyhon | 2N | B

Size

See Chart Below

S T WDA3 ALV | 76 | WDAOB ALV | 65 | Auminum
4 WD403 GV | 114 | WDA05 GIV__ | 10.3 | Grey Iron Viton s
5 | WO503 ALV | 110 | WD505 ALV__| 99 | Auminum | Viton 50 PSI

NOTES: Standard drilling fits TIMA recommended standards.
Valves are available with the following options: Stainless steel finers and shafts, grease fittings installed in the drive and bearing

shafts, and "E* Coating of aluminum valves (recommended for aluminum valves used in water service).
For repair kit, see Section 20, Page 5B.

Dimensions Suffix for Disc Material

Sze | A | A | B | C | 0| 0D | BC | Holes | DR viton | IEeRe ooy

7 |68 | 10§ |s g 2b | 33| 33|64 (B |[we| v |U|w]| E

7 |65 |10} ]6] | 1 33 | 58 | 4 | 8-fp | |-40F|-40F|~OF |-40F|-40F| -5OF

§ 63 10 6 1 4§ 63 5 8—125 +200F| +200F | +400F | +200°F | +200°F | +300F

3 1

5 63 10 8 2 St ! 7 1245 NOTE: Temperature ranges based on
published information and may vary
due to actual operating conditions.

INSTALLATION:
The Wet—R-Dri Valve may be mounted in any position with handle located for easy operation. Vaive, as assembled, opens

- by tuming handie  tum counter clockwise (right hand operation). If clockwise rotation is desired (left hand operation) please
specify. Care should be taken when mounting valve to be sure the LD. of adjoining flanges or pipe is large enough to allow
disc of valve to open freely. We suggest using our accompanying flanges and adapters shown in Section 20, Page 5A

BEﬁs INDUSTRIES, INC.

WARREN, PA.

800-677-3711

Signal Hill, (L.A.) GA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911
www.tankparts.com

1-110



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

-

Parts st | Wet-R-Dri VALVE

= E—
——<EH
—

14

ES

ES

LOCKING TYPE
SPRING LOADED MODEL SPRING LOADED MODEL
. . 2" Size 3" Size 4" Size 5" Size
No." | Description Vateril Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
1 Disc Buna-N WD101-2 BN WD101-3 BN WD101-4 BN WD101-5 BN
Viton WD101-2 VT WD101-3 VT WD101-4 VT WD101-5 VT
Urethane WD101-2 PY WD101-3 PY WD101-4 PY WD101-5 PY
EPDM WD101-2 EP WD101-3 EP WD101-4 EP WD101-5 EP
2 | Handle Mall. "£” Coated 25884EY 25884EY 25884EY 25884EY
20 | Handle Assy.| Alum. "E” Coated 26075AL 26075AL 25075AL 26075AL
4 | Screws Stainless 905837 905837 9Q5837 905837
5 | Cover Plate| AMluminum  ~ 16929AL 16929AL 16929AL 16929AL
5q | Cover Plate| Steel 16961MS 16961MS 16961MS 16961MS
6 | Gasket Cork—Neoprene 17427CN 17427CN 17427CN 17427CN
7 | Cap Screw | Steel 905848 905848 905848 905848
8 | Spring Adapter | 304 Stainless 16934SL 16934SL 16934SL 16934SL
9 | Washer Tefion 17418TF 17418TF 17418TF 17418TF
10 | Spring Steel "E” Coated 16945EY 16945EY 16945EY 16945EY
11| O-Ring Buna-N 18831BN 18831BN 18831BN 18831BN
12 | Stop Plate 304 Stainless 16928SL 16928SL 16928SL 16928SL
13 | Housing ALuminum 26190AL 26190AL 26190AL 26190AL
14 | Drive Shaft| Steel 27053MS 27050MS 27050MS 27051MS
15 | O-Ring To_match Disc Mat'l. 17889 % % 17889 % X 17889 % % 17889 % %
16 | Bearing Shaft | Steel 16006MS 15913MS 15913MS 15913MS
17 | O-Ring To match Disc Matl, 17781 %% 18141 %% 18141 %% 18141 %%
18 | Driv—Lok—Pin| Steel Zinc PIt. 904893 904893 904893 904925
19 | Gasket Cork—Neoprene 18308CN 18308CN 18308CN 18308CN

%% 0-Ring material suffix to match Disc suffix (i.e.—17889VT)

WARNING Use only genuine BETTS INDUSTRIES INC. replacement parts: Use of substitute parts can impair the proper functioning
of the Wet-R-Dri Valve.

Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091

800-677-3711

West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX
(916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332

www.tankparts.com
1-111

Portiand, OR
(503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Wet-R-Dri VALVE WA sTILE

LIGHTWEIGHT
COMPACT
VERSATILE

The Betts Wet-R-Dri Valve is designed for handling liquid, gaseous or dry products, and is available in a variety of sizes
and models. This space saving valve is lightweight, easily maintained, and has a positive stop in the open and closed position.
The air operated valve is opened and closed by air. The air-spring operated valve can be sold as either an air to open,
spring retumn vaive or as an gir to close spring to open valve. Please specify.

Size Air Actuated Model W Air—Spring Model Wt Standard Material Max. Working] Temperature
Assembly No. ) Assembly No. ) Body Disc Pressure | Range
. WD217 AL B 59 WD219 AL B 6.4 |  Auminum _
2 WD217 Gl B 51 | WD219 G B 86 | Greyron | oM | PP
. WD317 AL B 7.1 WD319 AL B 7.6 | Auminum _ =
¥ wosT o [ To4 | W39 6B [ 108 | Geyon | N | PR3
» WD417 AL V 8.0 WD419 AL V 8.5 Aluminum . <
75 PSI ]
4 WD417 61V | 118 | WDA19 GlV__ | 123 | Grey Iron Viton > PS &
g WD517 AL V 11.4 WD519 AL V 1.9 | Auminum Viton 50 PSI 8
6" WD617 AL U 15.3 WD619 AL U 158 | Auminum Urethane 50 PSI «»
8 WD817 AL U 20.8 WD819 AL U 21.3 Aluminum Urethane 50 PSI

NOTES: Standard drilling fits TIMA recommended standards. .
Valves are available with the following options: Stainless steel liners and shafts, and "E Coating of aluminum Valves
(recommended for aluminum valves used in water service).

For repair kit, see Section 20, Page 5B.

Dimensions Suffix for Disc Material

. Buna-N |, Urethane

Size A B C 1D 0.D B.C. Holes Block|Wiite Viton Black|White EPDM
7 133 | sR | 1} 21 33 33 | 6-& || |ws| v |Uu|w]| E

3l 63 | 1) | 32| 53 4] | 8- | |-407|-407| —O°F |-40F|-40F | -50F
oy | e o1l 43 63 55 | 84 | |+2007|+2007 | +400F | +200F|4200F| +300F

- 5 7 7 5
5 136 78 2 St 75 12-1i6 NOTE: Temperature ranges based on
6 | 133 84 2% 63 8 8y |12-4 published information and may vary
g 13156 93 2% 8 103 10% 16-0 due to actual operating conditions.
INSTALLATION:

The Wet—R-Dri Valve may be mounted in any position.
Care should be taken when mounting valve to be sure the LD. of adjoining flanges or pipe is lorge enough to allow disc
of valve to open freely. We suggest using our accompanying flanges and adapters shown in Section 20, page SA.

Betts ...

WARREN, PA.

800-677-3711

Signal Hill, (L.A.) GA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911
www.tankparts.com

1-112



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

PARTS LIST ‘

Wet-RDriVALVE © o oc @@?ﬁém v PP
e 1

AR TO OPEN OR CLOSE ~ SPRING RETURN SHOWN

2
2
‘? ANPT

\
X, / 1
i 4
| ‘% % +_ _____ T 7 ’;
7
@{é @ D © @
SECTION A-A
1 PART REQ’D ON SPRING RETURN MODELS ONLY
11 PART REQ'D ON DOUBLE ACTING MODELS ONLY A1) (A2) (A3) (A4) (A5

DETAIL "B” PISTON & SEAL SPRING RETURN MODEL ONLY
DOUBLE ACTING MODEL ONLY DETAIL "B" PISTON & SFAL

WARNING Use only genuine BETTS INDUSTRIES INC. replacement parts. Use of substitute parts can impair the proper functioning
of this product.

800-677-3711

Signal Hill, (L.A.) GA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

1-113



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

( PARTS LIST

il

Wet-R-Dri VALVE

ACTUATOR ONLY PART NOS.

2" Thru 5" Spring Return Act.  Part No. 46495AL
2" Thru 5" Double Acting Act.  Part No. 46504AL
6" & 8" Spring Return Act. Part No. 46496AL
6" & 8" Double Acting Act. Part No. 46519AL
INDICATOR PIN ASSEMBLY PART NO.
2" Thru 5" Part No. 19531AL
8" & 8" Part No. 19532AL
No.| Description | Reqd. | Size Material Part No. No.| Description | Reqd. | Size Material Part No.
1 | Mtg. End Plate 1 12"Thru 8"| Aluminum 19243ALEY A4 | Indicator Pin 1 |2'Thru 5"| 316 Stnis 195285L
2| 0-Ring 2 |2'Thru 8| Buna N 17666BN 6" & 8" | 316 Stnls 195295S
3 [Piston Seal As Req'd.|2"Thru 8”| Buna N 176698BN A5 | Spirol Pin 1 |2"Thru 8"| 304 Stals 9Q8601
t4 | Piston 1 |2Thru_8"| Aluminum 19437AL A6 | 1/2 Star Washer 1 |2"Thru 8"| 410 Stals 905916
it4a | Piston 1 |2Thru 8"} Aluminum 19285AL A7 | Breather 1 |2"Thry 8"| Brass 974895
15_ | Spring 1 |2'Thru 8"| 316 Stnls 194135S 31 | Cap Screw 2 |2"Thru 8" Steel 9Q5856
6 | Cylinder 1 |2°Thru_8"| Aluminum 19240AL 32 | Gasket 1 [2"3"& 4’| Cork-Neoprene | 18308CN
7 |Stop Tube 1 ]2"Thru_8"] Aluminum 19241AL 5" 6"& 8" Cork—Neoprene | 19351CN
8 | Housing 1 |2Thru 5"| Auminum 35390ALEY 33 | 0-Ring 1 [27Thry 5" To match 17889 % X
1 6"% 8" | Aluminum 35400ALEY 6" Disc Mat'l 18831 % X
9 i Clevis 1 2"Thru 5" 17-4 Stnls 19237SL 2 8’ 18831 %
1 8°% 8" | 17-4 Stnls 19238SL 34 | Drive Shaft 1 2" Steel 27053MS
10 | Button Head S.CS. 2 2"Thru_8"| Steel 9Q5940 3% 4" | Steel 27050MS
11| Hex Jam Nut 2 |2'Thru 8”| Steel Zinc Pit | 905910 5" | Steel 27051MS001
12 _|0-Ring 1 2'Thru 8" Bung N 17781BN [ Steel 16229MS
13 | Shaft 1 2'Thru 8”| 304 Stnls 1923951 8" Steel 16229MS002
14 | 0-Ring 1 2"Thru 8"[ Bung N 19350BN 35 | Disc 1 2" *Specify WD101-2%
15 | Washer 1 [2"Thru 8”| Aluminum 19268AL 3" Vaterial WD101-3%
16 | End Cap 1 12'Thry 8°| Auminum 19244ALEY ¢ see Wp101-4
17 | 1/4 Lockwasher 4 |2'Thru 8"| Steel 905845 5 Section 20 | WB101=5
18| Hex. Hd, Bolt 4 [2"Thry 8] Steel Zinc PIt | 905938 6| page 4c | W10
19 | Retaining Ring 2 |27Thru 8| Steel Plated | 904932 8" W0101-8
20 | Bearing 2 |2"Thru 8| Bronze 974870 36 | 0-Ring 1 2" 17781
21| Clevis Pin 1 12"Thru 8"| Steel Piated | 904729 3"Thru 5°  To match 18141
22 | Cover Plate 1 |2"Thru 8”| Aluminum 19490ALEY 6'& 8 Disc Mat'l. | 18831
23 | Hex. Hd. Bolt 4 2'Thru 8”| Steel Zinc Pt | 905849 36a | 0-Ring 1 8 18831
230 | 1/4 Star_Washer 4 |2'Thru 8"| Steel Zinc Pt | 905923 37 | Bearing Shoft 1 2" | Steel 16006MS
24 | Gosket 1 |2"Thru 8"| Cork=Neoprene | 19269CN 3"Thru 5"} Steel 15913MS
[ Steel 16230MS
26 |0-Ring 1 2"Thru 8”| Buna N 18066BN 8" Steel 16230MS002
27 | Socket Hd. Screw 1 |2'Thru 8| Steel 905798 38 | Driv-Lok Pin 2 |2"Thru 57| Steel Zinc Plt | 9Q4893
128 | 1/8 Pipe Plug 1 12"Thru 8"| Steel V4915 6" | Steel Zinc Pit | 9Q4926
Al [Plug 1 2"Thru_8”] Aluminum 19489AL 8 Steel Zinc PIt | 904938
A2 | 0-Ring 1 |2'Thru 8”| Bung N 19357BN 39 | Grease Fitting i 8" | Steel 973058
A3 | 0-Ring 1 |2'Thru 8" Buna N 19505BN

%k 0-Ring material suffix to match Disc suffix (i.e.~18831VT)

T PART REQ'D ON SPRING RETURN MODELS ONLY
11 PART REQ'D ON DOUBLE ACTING MODELS ONLY

WARNING Use only genuine BETTS INDUSTRIES INC. replacement parts. Use of substitute parts can impair the proper functioning

of this product.

Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091

800-677-3711

West Sacramento, CA

(916) 371-1622 » Fax (916) 371-4792

1-1

Dallas/Fort Worth, TX
(817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332

www.tankparts.com

14

Portiand, OR
(503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

\ PARTS LIST

WeT-R-Dri VALVE

u .
Repair Kit
For WD Repair Kit ]
Valve Size Part No. Suffix: BN Buna-N Disc
PY Urethane Disc
o WD18402 BN VT Viton DI.SC
WD18402 VT EP EPDM Disc
3 WD18403 BN
WwD18403 VT
4" wD18404 VT
REPAIR KITS CONSIST OF:
5" WD18405 VT 1 Disc
2 Drive Shaft O-Rings
" WD 18406 PY 1 Bearing Shaft‘ O-Ring
6 WD18406 VT 2 Drive Lock Pins
2 Flange Gaskets
g WD18408 PY 1 Sec. 20, Page 1A & B
wD18408 VT
All Detent WD 18400 SL Detent Repair Kit ( For all sizes detent models )
Consists Of:
1 Detent Ball WD109 SL
1 Detent Spring WD110 SL
1 Retaining Screw WD111SL

For Detent model valves a Detent Repair Kit is required in addition to the appropriate size valve repair kit.

Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA
(562) 490-0030 « Fax (562) 490-0091

800-677-3711

West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX
(816) 371-1622 » Fax (316) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1382

www.tankparts.com
1-115

Portiand, OR
(503) 221-0335 » Fax (503) 221-0911



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

4-AWD-174540 4" WET & DRY VALVE
A

L.

Rev. 0, January 2003

A

----- —---——@)m@ﬁ-;—--—--—--—}-J

SECTION A-A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-700-206 BODY (ALUMINUM) 1 10 [S-7/16X1/2-CSS SCREW (SET) 1
2 4-700-540 DISC (VITON)* 1 11 |Z-3/16X1-DPIN DRIVE PIN 2
3 | 2-3-500/99-0S O-RING (BUNA)* 2 12 |Z-5/16-18X1-1/2 SCREW (HEX HEAD) 1
4 | 4-700-ORING O-RING (BUNA)* 2 13 [7-5/16-HEX-NUT NUT (HEX) 1
5 | 4-700-TSTEM STEM (TOP) 1 14 | 4-700-GSKT | GASKET (SOLD SEPERATELY)| 1
6 | 4-700-BSTEM STEM (BOTTOM) 1
7 | 4-700-HDL-C HANDLE 1 REPAIR KITS
8 C-3/8-BB BEARING 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
9 | 4-700-SPRING SPRING 1 A-700-540 VALVE REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in A-700-540
800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portiand, OR

(562) 490-0030 ~ Fax (562) 490-0091

(916) 371-1622 * Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332
www.tankparts.com

1-116

(503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Rev. 0, January 2003

4-AWD-174540L 4" WET & DRY VALVE

Lo [
I e — 3
° o 7

SECTION A-A
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-700-206-L10 BODY (ALUMINUM) 1 9 | Z-3/16X1-DPIN DRIVE PIN 2
2 4-700-540 DISC (VITON)" 1 10 |S-7/16X1/2-CSS SCREW (SET) 1
3 2-3-500/99-0S O-RING (BUNA) ' 2 11 |700-STL-HP-10 PLATE 1
4 4-700-ORING O-RING (BUNA) ' 2 12 4-700-GSKT GASKET (SOLD SEPERATELY)| 1
5 4-700-TSTEM STEM (TOP) 1
6 4-700-BSTEM STEM (BOTTOM) 1 REPAIR KITS
7 4-700-HDL-C HANDLE 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
8 7-1/4-20X3/4 SCREW (HEX HEAD) 2 A-700-540 VALVE REPAIR KIT N/A
1 - Included in A-700-540
800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030  Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 » Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com
1-117



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Rev. 0, January 2003

A

4-AWD-174700 4" WET & DRY VALVE
A

‘L---— ----- —---——@)m@a-;—--—--—--—}-J

795388

N X

KN

SN
S SRR
R y SO ERS

T

X
KX,

2%

SECTION A-A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-700-206 BODY (ALUMINUM) 1 10 |S-7/16X1/2-CSS SCREW (SET) 1
2 4-700-700 DISC (BUNA)® 1 11 | Z-3/16X1-DPIN DRIVE PIN 2
3 | 2-3-500/99-0S O-RING (BUNA)* 2 12 |Z-5/16-18X1-1/2 SCREW (HEX HEAD) 1
4 | 4-700-ORING O-RING (BUNA)* 2 13 [7-5/16-HEX-NUT NUT (HEX) 1
5 | 4-700-TSTEM STEM (TOP) 1 14 | 4-700-GSKT | GASKET (SOLD SEPERATELY)| 1
6 | 4-700-BSTEM STEM (BOTTOM) 1
7 | 4-700-HDL-C HANDLE 1 REPAIR KITS
8 C-3/8-BB BEARING 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
9 | 4-700-SPRING SPRING 1 A-700-700 VALVE REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in A-700-700
800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portiand, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622  Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077  (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 © Fax (508) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com
1-118



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Rev. 0, January 2003

4-AWD-174700L 4" WET & DRY VALVE

Lo [
L I — 3
° o 7

SECTION A-A
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-700-206-L10 BODY (ALUMINUM) 1 9 | Z-3/16X1-DPIN DRIVE PIN 2
2 4-700-700 DISC (BUNA)* 1 10 [S-7/16X1/2-CSS SCREW (SET) 1
3 2-3-500/99-0S O-RING (BUNA) ' 2 11 |700-STL-HP-10 PLATE 1
4 4-700-ORING O-RING (BUNA) ' 2 12 4-700-GSKT GASKET (SOLD SEPERATELY)| 1
5 4-700-TSTEM STEM (TOP) 1
6 4-700-BSTEM STEM (BOTTOM) 1 REPAIR KITS
7 4-700-HDL-C HANDLE 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
8 7-1/4-20X3/4 SCREW (HEX HEAD) 2 A-700-700 VALVE REPAIR KIT N/A
1 - Included in A-700-700
800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030  Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 » Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com
1-119



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Rev. 0, January 2003

4-PWD-274540 4" WET & DRY VALVE
A

A

‘L---— ----- —---——@)m@a-;—--—--—--—}-J

SECTION A-A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-700-307 BODY (NYLON) 1 10 |S-7/16X1/2-CSS SCREW (SET) 1
2 4-700-540 DISC (VITON)* 1 11 | Z-3/16X1-DPIN DRIVE PIN 2
3 | 2-3-500/99-0S O-RING (BUNA)* 2 12 |z-5/16-18X1-1/2 SCREW (HEX HEAD) 1
4 | 4-700-ORING O-RING (BUNA)* 2 13 [7-5/16-HEX-NUT NUT (HEX) 1
5 | 4-700-TSTEM STEM (TOP) 1 14 | 4-700-GSKT | GASKET (SOLD SEPERATELY)| 1
6 | 4-700-BSTEM STEM (BOTTOM) 1
7 | 4-700-HDL-C HANDLE 1 REPAIR KITS
8 C-3/8-BB BEARING 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
9 | 4-700-SPRING SPRING 1 A-700-540 VALVE REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in A-700-700
800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portiand, OR

(916) 871-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 « (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 * Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com
1-120

(562) 490-0030 ~ Fax (562) 490-0091



Western Pacific Products, Inc.

Anything In Or On Your Tank — Ready to Ship
Over 8,000 Part Numbers — Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse — We Ship Worldwide

Rev. 0, January 2003

4-PWD-274700 4" WET & DRY VALVE
A

A

‘L---— ----- —---——@)m@ﬁ-?—--—--—--—}-J‘

I
RN

A7
Za

N
S

Nk
\‘%

SECTION A-A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-700-307 BODY (NYLON) 1 10 |S-7/16X1/2-CSS SCREW (SET) 1
2 4-700-700 DISC (BUNA)* 1 11 |Z-3/16X1-DPIN DRIVE PIN 2
3 | 2-3-500/99-0S O-RING (BUNA)* 2 12 |Z-5/16-18X1-1/2 SCREW (HEX HEAD) 1
4 | 4-700-ORING O-RING (BUNA)* 2 13 [7-5/16-HEX-NUT NUT (HEX) 1
5 | 4-700-TSTEM STEM (TOP) 1 14 | 4-700-GSKT |GASKET (SOLD SEPERATELY)| 1
6 | 4-700-BSTEM STEM (BOTTOM) 1
7 | 4-700-HDL-C HANDLE 1 REPAIR KITS
8 C-3/8-BB BEARING 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
9 | 4-700-SPRING SPRING 1 A-700-700 VALVE REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in A-700-700
800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portiand, OR
(562) 490-0030 * Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 « Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 » (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 e Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com
1-121





